Effective Educational Seminars, Ltd.

“Equipping Educators with Insight and Experience to Face the

7:30

8:15

8:45

10:15

10:30

12:00

12:30

2:00

3:00

3:15

4:30

5:15

Challenges of Education Today”

Registration and Welcome
Three Essential Character Traits

Read and Discuss Introduction and Chapter 1 (What Control) and
Chapter 2 (Be Grateful) in Book, Be Great

Break

Related Articles and Activities to Use in Classroom to Reinforce
Gratitude

Lunch

Read and Discuss Chapter 3: Be Relational and Related Articles
Strategies in Relationship Building

Break

Read and Discuss Chapter 4: Be Enthusiastic

Related Articles (Enthusiastic)

Discussion on Independent Work to Be Completed: Chapter 5, 6, and

Conclusion and Discussions Questions, Related Articles, Applying
Skills Learned, a lesson/activity created, and evaluation)



