## Effective Educational Seminars, Ltd.

## "Equipping Educators with Insight and Experience to Face the Challenges of Education Today"

7:30	Registration and Welcome
8:15	Three Essential Character Traits
8:45	Read and Discuss Introduction and Chapter 1 (What Control) and Chapter 2 (Be Grateful) in Book, <i>Be Great</i>
10:15	Break
10:30	Related Articles and Activities to Use in Classroom to Reinforce Gratitude
12:00	Lunch
12:30	Read and Discuss Chapter 3: Be Relational and Related Articles
2:00	Strategies in Relationship Building
3:00	Break
3:15	Read and Discuss Chapter 4: Be Enthusiastic
4:30	Related Articles (Enthusiastic)
5:15	Discussion on Independent Work to Be Completed: Chapter 5, 6, and Conclusion and Discussions Questions, Related Articles, Applying Skills Learned, a lesson/activity created, and evaluation)